(i)	 As at June 30, 2022, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months” includes overdue amounts

(net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB3,089.20 million (December 31, 2021: RMB1,292.90 million).

(ii)	 Financial investments include financial investments measured at fair value through profit or loss, financial investments measured

at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial investments measured at amortised cost. As at June 30, 2021,

for financial investments, the category “Less than three months” includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment

losses) of RMB473.88 million (December 31, 2021: RMB891.48 million).

198 Bank of Guizhou Company Limited

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

Chapter 9 Financial Statements and Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report

Unaudited Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

37	 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Bank uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest rate on the Bank’s net

profit or loss and equity.

At June 30,
2022

(Decrease)/
increase

At December 31
2021

(Decrease)/
increase

Changes in net profit
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (179,009) (720,675)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 179,009 720,675

Changes in equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (290,500) (699,466)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 290,500 699,466

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the Bank’s assets and

liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing

how annualized net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Bank’s assets

and liabilities within the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

—	 Interest rate movements at the end of each of the reporting period apply to non-derivative financial

instruments of the Bank;

—	 At the end of each of the reporting period, an interest rate movement of 100 basis points is based